Section 106

(a) Insert full name of
company

{b} Insert full name(s)
and address{es)

(¢} Delete as applicable
(d) Insert date

(e) The copy account
must be authenticated

by the
signature(s

wntten
) of the

hgquidator(s)

Presenter's

name,

address and reference

(f any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a

Form 472

S5.106

Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

For official use

Company Number
04615968

(@)
CAMTURN PRECISION LIMITED

IAe (B)

KENNETH JOHN WRIGHT
WRIGHT ASSOCIATES
FIRST FLOOR

56/57 HIGH STREET
STOURBRIDGE

WEST MIDLANDS

DY8 1DE

dive notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c¢) [held on] [summened-for] (d)

13 October 2011

pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose

of having an accourt (ef which a copy I1s attached) (e) laid before it showing how the winding
up of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly]

[re-quortm-waspresentat-the-meebngl,

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [held on] [semmenedfer] (d)

13 October 2011

pursuant to Section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose

of having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and (c} [that the
same was done accordingly] [ne-gueram-weas-present-at-the-rosting)

Signed ,Z ///

__ Date 17 October 2011

WRIGHT ASSOCIATES
FIRST FLOOR

56/57 HIGH STREET
STOURBRIDGE

WEST MIDLANDS
DY8 1DE

For official use
Post Room

*AY4IGYHP*
A3l 58

18/10/2011 1
COMPANIES HOUSE
|

Liquidation Secton

TUESDAY

Cat No INS 472

Prnnted by Wnght Associates, Stourbndge, D8 1DE under licence from Laserform

Q290110 (09)

International Limited @© Crown Copynght Reproduced by permission of the Contreller of HMSO




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

Laquidator’s statement of Account — Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Camturn Precision Limuted
From 12 February 2010 {(commencement of winding up) to 13 October 2011 (close of winding up)

Statement of the total of costs and charges incurred

Total costs and charges incurred including costs relating to the Statement of Affairs
less VAT recovered £6,624.92

Dividend information

There were insufficient realisations to enable the Liquidator, after costs, to make a distribution to
any class of creditor

Fee information

Fee fixed by Creditors at the Creditors” Meeting held on 12 February 2010 and based on time costs

(1)  Assets shown in the statement of assets and habilities which have proved unrealisable
Nil

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account 1n respect of

{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors 1in the winding up £-mm-
{b) Other unclaimed dividends £----
(c) Monies held by the company 1n trust in respect of dividend

or other sums due before the commencement of the winding up

to any person as a member of the company £-—-

(3) Other comments

None

7/
Date 7 ﬂ// /

Signed by the Liquidator /L lZ/

Name & Address Kenneth John anht
Wright Associates
First Floor
56/57 High Street
Stourbridge
West Midlands DY8 1DE




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd.

Liquidator’s statement of account — Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Camturn Precision Limited

From 12 February 2010 (commencement of winding up) to 13 October 2011 (close of winding up)

Estimated
Statement
of Affairs
£
3,777 Bank account
- Book debts
417 Business rates refund
VAT refunds
Bank charges refund
Net Interest
4,164
Payments

Balance of Statement of Affairs fee to include disbursements (inc VAT)
Liquidator’s fees
VAT thereon
Liquidator’s disbursements {inc VAT)
Statutory notices
Bonding premiums
Postage costs
Corporation Tax
Bank charges

From 122 10
01310141

£

4,777 18
1,403 88
416 68
1,205 18
26 68
050

1.830.10

2,937 50
3,826 16
720 08

21813
70 50
3099

002
26 72

7,830 10

The above balance of funds has been reconciled with the funds held 1n account with Lloyds TSB

Bank plc



